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Fall 2020 Online Calendar 
      Session I:  August 17 – October 9 

      Session II:  October 12 – December 4 

August 

August 7-30  
Wednesday - 

Friday 
Book vouchers available 

August 13  Thursday 

 

Online Faculty Orientation (Virtual) 

Student Orientation (Virtual) 

 

August 14 Friday 
Low enrollment classes cancelled 

Tuition and fees or Payment Plan due by 5:00 P.M. 

August 17  Monday 

First Day of Class Session I  

 

$100 Late registration and the schedule 

adjustment period begins (drop/add/section change)   

 

 

August 21  

 

Friday 

 

Schedule adjustment period ends for Session I– this is 

the last day for students to add/drop/section changes for all 

courses. 

 

Note: This is the last day for online students to add 

classes for Sessions I and II the semester. 

 

Classes purged for non-payment 

August 24  Monday 

First day to initiate a withdrawal from Session I courses 

with a grade of WC and requests to be withdrawn from the 

institution with a grade of W 

September 

September 7  Monday Labor Day Holiday 

September 8  Tuesday Classes resume 

September 11  Friday Last day to submit fall Graduation Applications by 5:00 PM 

September 7-11  Mon-Fri 

 

Mid-Term Examinations for Session I 

 



March 30   2 

 

September 15  Tuesday Mid-Term Grades Due in Banner by 4:00 PM 

September 18  Friday 

 

Last day for students to initiate withdrawal from a Session I 

course with a grade of WC or from the university with a W 

grade (by 5:00 PM) 

 

October  

October 5-6  Monday-Tuesday Fall Break 

October 7-9  
Monday - 

Friday 

Last days for lecture and  

Final Examinations for Session I  

October 12  Monday 
First day of class for Session II (students registered for 

these courses in August with Session I courses) 

October 13  Tuesday  Session I Final Grades Due in Banner (5:00 PM) 

October 16  Friday 

Schedule Adjustment Ends – This is the last day for 

students to drop courses for Sessions II or VII by 4:00 

PM 

 

(Please note that all classes should be added during the 

regular drop/add period for both sessions by August 

18th) 

 

 

October 19  
Friday 

 

Priority registration and advisement begins  

 

October 21  Monday 

First day to initiate a withdrawal from a Session II (WC) 

 

Registration and Advisement Begins for Spring  

October 26  Wednesday 

 

Early registration begins 

 

November  

November 2-6  
Monday - 

Friday 

 

Mid-term examinations Session II  

 

November 12  Tuesday Session II Mid-term grades due in Banner by 5:00 PM 

November 15  Friday 
Last day to initiate a withdrawal from a class in SESSION II 

 (grade of WC) or the University (W) at 4:00 p.m. 

November 27-29  
Wednesday-

Friday 

Thanksgiving Holiday - No Classes 

November 28-28 Thursday-Friday University Closed Thanksgiving Holiday 

December  

December 2-6  Monday-Friday Last days of lectures and final examinations 
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December 5  Thursday Final grades due for degree candidates (5:00 PM) 

December 11  Thursday Final grades due for non-graduating students (5:00 PM) 

December 13  Friday 

 

Fall Commencement 

 


